Black Gold Jubilee 2021 Vendor Booth Application April 17, 2021



Organizati	on N	Name:		Telephone:			
Contact Pe	erso	n:		Address:			
Email:				Cell number:			
Type of Bo	oth	: food	a	rts crafts info children's activities			
Will anythi	ng l	be sold or	given away i	n this booth? Yes No			
Briefly des	crib	e your list	of food/drin	k or craft items:			
Will you ne	eed	electricity [*]		20.00 charge) 110V only (limited availability, only one cord. Maximum 2 plugs per vendor)			
Will you be using any loud equipment in your booth? Yes No							
Will you be	e us	ing a grill?	•	Yes No			
				Jubilee Booth Fees – All Booths			
Quantity		Cost	Extended				
	X	\$75		10'x10' Not-for-profit, space only			
	X	\$100		10x10 For-profit, space only			
	X	\$135		10'x15' space only			
	X	\$160		10'x20' space only			
	X	\$125		Rented Tent 10'x10 (you must also rent a space)			
	X	(-) \$15		(Discount for Belle Glade Chamber members only			
	X	\$20		Electricity charge			
	X	\$10		(1) Table			
	X	\$2		(1) Chair			
			\$	TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED			
NOTE: Tob	Jaa	and abaire	ore NOT pre	avided unless rented (see shove for prising). Places bring your own			

NOTE: Tables and chairs are NOT provided unless rented (see above for pricing). Please bring your own.

Please make checks payable to: Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc.

Mail to: Black Gold Jubilee Booths, P.O. Box 1774, Belle Glade, FL 33430

For questions, please call the Belle Glade Chamber of Commerce at 561-996-2745 or email us at

Melanie@bellegladechamber.com

Deadline to submit applications: Friday, April 9, 2021

PLEASE SIGN DESIGNATION OF RESPONSIBILITY ON BACK OF THIS PAGE.

Black Gold Jubilee 2021 Vendor Booth Application Form

1. Booth Application Disclaimer

<u>Disclaimer:</u> The submittal of an application for a vendor booth <u>does not</u> guarantee vendor acceptance into the Black Gold Jubilee. All decisions for vendor approval are at the sole discretion of the **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc.** The **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc.** has the right to deny any vendor application for any reason. This may include, but is not limited to, a denial based on the Black Gold Jubilee event needs, space availability, duplicated products and/or because a vendor has not followed the professional expectations and/or guidelines of the **Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc. IT DOES NOT GUARANTEE EXCLUSIVITY** for vendors on particular items.

2. <u>Disclaimer and Liability Waiver</u>

<u>DISCLAIMER:</u> The undersigned is aware that there will be no refunds of a booth fee if the Black Gold Jubilee is cancelled because of weather or circumstances beyond the control of the **Black Gold Committee** of Belle Glade, Inc.

<u>LIABILITY WAIVER:</u> The undersigned releases the Black Gold Committee of Belle Glade, Inc., its members and representatives from any and all liability that may occur as a result of participation in the Black Gold Jubilee.

DESIGNATION OF RESPONSIBILITY

As a lessee and a participant in the 2021 Black Gold Jubilee, I understand I am responsible for obtaining all proper licenses and certificates, collecting and paying all applicable taxes and adhering to all applicable laws, rules, and regulations of the State of Florida.

Lessee/Participant		
Name:		
	(Printed)	
Signature:		
Date:		

The following information is provided to assist you with your planning:

- Booths will operate from 10:00 a.m. until 6:00 p.m. (longer if you choose), on Saturday, April 4, 2020
- NO loud noise or music that disrupts other vendors.
- All vendors are responsible for their own tables and chairs.
- If in need of electrical service, in addition to the charge, you will be required to bring a 100-ft. extension cord to reach the service outlet.
- Food vendors will be located near the entertainment area and are encouraged to stay open later in the evening, as the Jubilee festivities do not conclude until after the fireworks show at approx. 9:00 p.m.
- Booth set up is encouraged on Friday, April 16th, 2020, 1 p.m. until 6 p.m. The Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office will provide 24-hour security at the Jubilee site.
- ALL booths must post the prices of food/merchandise.
- ALL booths must be set up by 8:30 a.m. on Saturday, April 17, 2021.
- ALL vehicles will be required to vacate the Jubilee area and park in designated parking by 8:30 a.m. on Saturday, April 17, 2021.
- Additional Covid-19 Precautions and Requirements MUST BE FOLLOWED see next page.

BLACK GOLD JUBILEE - April 17, 2021

COVID-19 SAFETY PROTOCOLS, REQUIREMENTS AND PRECAUTIONS FOR VENDORS, EVENT VOLUNTEERS/STAFF AND ATTENDEES

- HAND SANITATION AND HAND WASHING STATIONS WILL BE INSTALLED IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS
- TEMPERATURE CHECKS WILL BE CONDUCTED AT THE ENTRANCE TO THE EVENT
- ALL VENDORS MUST PROVIDE HAND SANITIZER AT THEIR BOOTH FOR CUSTOMERS
- FACE MASKS OR FACE COVERINGS ARE REQUIRED TO BE WORN AT ALL TIMES EXCEPT WHEN ACTIVELY EATING OR DRINKING
- ANYONE EXHIBITING SYMPTOMS WILL BE PROHIBITED FROM ENTERING THE EVENT SITE
- INFORMATIVE SIGNAGE WILL BE POSTED AT ENTRANCE AND THROUGHOUT THE EVENT SITE TO ADHERE TO THE GUIDELINES PROVIDED BY THE CDC
- FOOD SERVICE VENDORS WILL ADHERE TO THE GUIDELINES SET FORTH BY THE CDC
- ALL CONDIMENTS, ETC FROM FOOD VENDORS ARE TO BE PROVIDED UPON REQUEST IN INDIVIDUAL SELF SERVE PACKETS
- ATTENDEES ARE TO BE MONITORED BY VENDORS AND EVENT STAFF/VOLUNTEERS TO ENFORCE SOCIAL DISTANCING (BASED ON PRIOR SURVEYS, NEARLY 90% OF ATTENDEES ARE MADE UP OF FAMILIES WHO LIVE IN THE SAME HOUSEHOLD AND THUS DO NOT NEED TO BE PHYSICALLY DISTANCED FROM EACH OTHER)
- ATTENDEES WILL BE INSTRUCTED TO UTILIZE HAND SANITATION STATIONS BEFORE ENTERING EACH RIDE OR ATTRACTION, AND BEFORE CONSUMING FOOD AND/OR DRINKS
- ALL RIDES MUST UNDER GO A DEEP CLEANING AND SANITIZING PROCEDURE PRIOR TO OPENING. THIS PROCESS MUST BE REPEATED REGULARLY THOUGHOUT THE DAY. IN ADDITION, ALL HIGH TOUCH AREAS MUST BE SANITIZED AT REGULAR INTERVALS THROUGHOUT THE DAY
- SEATING THROUGHOUT THE VENUE WILL BE CONFIGURED TO PROMOTE SOCIAL DISTANCING
- DRINKING FOUNTAIN(S) WILL BE CLOSED (TAPED OFF)

Date: